Results from the 1994 IBPF World Powerlifting Championships
October 1 - 2 in Marbella, Spain.
results not official - meet not drug tested - no records set
	.
	NAME
	COUNTRY
	.
	.
	.
	00.0 = Missed Lift

	BW
	Senior Men 52.0k Class
	Squat
	Bench
	Deadlift
	Total
	Wilk's
	Place

	52.0
	Hamzeh Ghosali
	Iran
	.
	.
	92.5
	.
	.
	65.0
	.
	.
	135.0
	292.5
	287.0
	1

	BW
	Senior Men 56.0k Class
	Squat
	Bench
	Deadlift
	Total
	Wilk's
	Place

	56.0
	Zadeh Reisian
	Iran
	.
	.
	100.0
	.
	.
	70.0
	.
	.
	130.0
	300.0
	273.1
	1

	55.7
	Alharbi Nayef
	Kuwait
	.
	.
	70.0
	.
	.
	52.5
	.
	.
	117.5
	240.0
	219.6
	2

	55.5
	Al Perevoztchikov
	Russia
	.
	.
	70.0
	.
	.
	55.0
	.
	.
	90.0
	215.0
	197.4
	3

	BW
	Senior Men 60.0k Class
	Squat
	Bench
	Deadlift
	Total
	Wilk's
	Place

	59.4
	Paul Foster
	USA
	.
	.
	102.5
	.
	.
	72.5
	.
	.
	130.0
	305.0
	262.5
	1

	59.8
	Mahmoud Resaei
	Iran
	.
	.
	80.0
	.
	.
	75.0
	.
	.
	135.0
	290.0
	248.1
	2

	58.2
	Talal Alrashidi
	Kuwait
	.
	.
	90.0
	.
	.
	55.0
	.
	.
	132.5
	277.5
	243.4
	3

	BW
	Senior Men 67.5k Class
	Squat
	Bench
	Deadlift
	Total
	Wilk's
	Place

	67.5
	Mansou Iran Nejad
	Iran
	.
	.
	127.5
	.
	.
	110.0
	.
	.
	170.0
	407.5
	314.2
	1

	67.2
	Dennis Schue
	USA
	.
	.
	132.5
	.
	.
	87.5
	.
	.
	157.5
	377.5
	292.1
	2

	66.5
	Vincenzo Di Caro
	Belgium
	.
	.
	115.0
	.
	.
	90.0
	.
	.
	100.0
	305.0
	238.0
	3

	BW
	Senior Men 75.0k Class
	Squat
	Bench
	Deadlift
	Total
	Wilk's
	Place

	74.3
	Karim Lakhani
	Canada
	.
	.
	180.0
	.
	.
	115.0
	.
	.
	200.0
	495.0
	355.1
	1

	74.6
	Mario Van Trier
	Belgium
	.
	.
	172.5
	.
	.
	85.0
	.
	.
	205.0
	462.5
	330.8
	2

	74.3
	Ghase Mardan Pour
	Iran
	.
	.
	135.0
	.
	.
	110.0
	.
	.
	160.0
	405.0
	290.5
	3

	72.3
	Corey Watson
	USA
	.
	.
	97.5
	.
	.
	57.5
	.
	.
	150.0
	305.0
	223.1
	4

	BW
	Senior Men 82.5k Class
	Squat
	Bench
	Deadlift
	Total
	Wilk's
	Place

	76.1
	Leal Sylvester
	USA
	.
	.
	170.0
	.
	.
	92.5
	.
	.
	192.5
	455.0
	321.0
	1

	82.2
	Jose Rodriguez
	Spain
	.
	.
	150.0
	.
	.
	102.5
	.
	.
	200.0
	452.5
	303.8
	2

	81.9
	Rod Barkley
	Canada
	.
	.
	142.5
	.
	.
	120.0
	.
	.
	180.0
	442.5
	297.8
	3

	82.0
	Serguei Joukovski
	Russia
	.
	.
	115.0
	.
	.
	90.0
	.
	.
	140.0
	345.0
	232.0
	4

	82.2
	Artur Solntsev
	Russia
	.
	.
	100.0
	.
	.
	95.0
	.
	.
	130.0
	325.0
	218.2
	5

	BW
	Senior Men 90.0k Class
	Squat
	Bench
	Deadlift
	Total
	Wilk's
	Place

	88.5
	Nick Sinardi
	USA
	.
	.
	215.0
	.
	.
	97.5
	.
	.
	235.0
	547.5
	352.6
	1

	83.5
	Robert Truchon
	Canada
	.
	.
	180.0
	.
	.
	150.0
	.
	.
	180.0
	510.0
	339.2
	2

	89.6
	Keith Gillard
	Canada
	.
	.
	190.0
	.
	.
	120.0
	.
	.
	200.0
	510.0
	226.3
	3

	86.5
	Howard Mooney
	USA
	.
	.
	160.0
	.
	.
	115.0
	.
	.
	215.0
	490.0
	319.4
	4

	86.0
	Nadi Abdulkirimov
	Russia
	.
	.
	100.0
	.
	.
	85.0
	.
	.
	90.0
	275.0
	179.9
	5

	BW
	Senior Men 100.0k Class
	Squat
	Bench
	Deadlift
	Total
	Wilk's
	Place

	93.3
	Ron Carrich
	USA
	.
	.
	185.0
	.
	.
	175.0
	.
	.
	215.0
	575.0
	360.6
	1

	93.4
	Ralph Sample
	Great Britain
	.
	.
	185.0
	.
	.
	140.0
	.
	.
	250.0
	575.0
	360.5
	2

	92.3
	A. Fidalgo-Lopez
	Spain
	.
	.
	130.0
	.
	.
	120.0
	.
	.
	160.0
	410.0
	258.5
	3

	91.7
	Mohammad Alenzi
	Kuwait
	.
	.
	120.0
	.
	.
	60.0
	.
	.
	120.0
	300.0
	182.9
	4

	99.6
	Oleg Loktionov
	Russia
	.
	.
	110.0
	.
	.
	---
	.
	.
	---
	---
	---
	---

	BW
	Senior Men 110.0k Class
	Squat
	Bench
	Deadlift
	Total
	Wilk's
	Place

	109.3
	Jahanbakhsh Askari Bezaye
	Iran
	.
	.
	150.0
	.
	.
	90.0
	.
	.
	215.0
	455.0
	268.3
	1

	104.7
	Fernando Garcia
	Spain
	.
	.
	80.0
	.
	.
	60.0
	.
	.
	140.0
	280.0
	167.5
	2

	104.0
	Fares Sahan
	Kuwait
	.
	.
	---
	.
	.
	---
	.
	.
	---
	---
	---
	---

	BW
	Senior Men 125.0k Class
	Squat
	Bench
	Deadlift
	Total
	Wilk's
	Place

	110.7
	R-Sistani
	Iran
	.
	.
	140.0
	.
	.
	100.0
	.
	.
	180.0
	420.0
	246.7
	1

	BW
	Senior Men SHW Class
	Squat
	Bench
	Deadlift
	Total
	Wilk's
	Place

	127.9
	Garland Burress
	USA
	.
	.
	277.5
	.
	.
	192.5
	.
	.
	262.5
	732.5
	415.5
	1

	130.4
	Hassani Ziher Keyour
	Iran
	.
	.
	120.0
	.
	.
	100.0
	.
	.
	170.0
	390.0
	220.5
	2

	BW
	Master Men I (40-49) 75.0k Class
	Squat
	Bench
	Deadlift
	Total
	Wilk's
	Place

	73.8
	Mike LaRoche
	Canada
	.
	.
	145.0
	.
	.
	102.5
	.
	.
	190.0
	437.5
	315.3
	1

	BW
	Master Men I (40-49) 82.5k Class
	Squat
	Bench
	Deadlift
	Total
	Wilk's
	Place

	82.0
	Vladimir Glukhov
	Russia
	.
	.
	85.0
	.
	.
	95.0
	.
	.
	140.0
	320.0
	215.2
	1

	BW
	Master Men I (40-49) 100.0k Class
	Squat
	Bench
	Deadlift
	Total
	Wilk's
	Place

	96.7
	Gerald Carroll
	Canada
	.
	.
	115.0
	.
	.
	70.0
	.
	.
	170.0
	355.0
	218.1
	1

	BW
	Master Men I (40-49) SHW Class
	Squat
	Bench
	Deadlift
	Total
	Wilk's
	Place

	150.0
	John Baxter
	Canada
	.
	.
	200.0
	.
	.
	120.0
	.
	.
	240.0
	560.0
	309.8
	1

	BW
	Master Men II (50+) 67.5k Class
	Squat
	Bench
	Deadlift
	Total
	Wilk's
	Place

	67.0
	Tony Melendez
	USA
	.
	.
	160.0
	.
	.
	85.0
	.
	.
	182.5
	427.5
	331.6
	1

	BW
	Master Men II (50+) 82.5k Class
	Squat
	Bench
	Deadlift
	Total
	Wilk's
	Place

	81.8
	Keith Clark
	Great Britain
	.
	.
	195.0
	.
	.
	122.5
	.
	.
	220.0
	537.5
	362.0
	1

	BW
	Master Men II (50+) 100.0k Class
	Squat
	Bench
	Deadlift
	Total
	Wilk's
	Place

	98.8
	Jose Munoz
	Spain
	.
	.
	145.0
	.
	.
	100.0
	.
	.
	180.0
	425.0
	260.0
	1

	BW
	Senior Women 52.0k Class
	Squat
	Bench
	Deadlift
	Total
	Wilk's
	Place

	51.6
	Edie Jones
	USA
	.
	.
	75.0
	.
	.
	45.0
	.
	.
	92.5
	212.5
	266.5
	1

	BW
	Senior Women 60.0k Class
	Squat
	Bench
	Deadlift
	Total
	Wilk's
	Place

	58.8
	Leslie Jewett
	Canada
	.
	.
	85.0
	.
	.
	45.0
	.
	.
	150.0
	280.0
	317.1
	1

	BW
	Master Women II (50+) 82.5k Class
	Squat
	Bench
	Deadlift
	Total
	Wilk's
	Place

	76.3
	Sarah Thompson
	Canada
	.
	.
	75.0
	.
	.
	47.5
	.
	.
	100.0
	222.5
	209.3
	1


Team Awards
· Men's Open: USA
· Women's & Men's Masters: Canada
Best Lifter Awards
· Women: Edie Jones
· Men's Master Light: Tony Melendez
· Men's Master Heavy: Keith Clark
· Men's Open Light: Karim Lakhani
· Men's Open Heavy: Garland Buress
